

PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED

CIN: L32109DL2003PLC119416

Regd: Office: DTJ-209, 2nd Floor, DLF Tower-B, Jasola, New Delhi, 110025; Corp. Office: P-4/2 to 4/6, Site-B, UPSIDC Industrial Area, Surajpur, Greater Noida, U.P.-201306; Email: investors@pgel.in; Website: www.pgel.in; Phones: + 011-41421439 / 0120-2569323

NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 read with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration Rules), 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings (SS-2) read with General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 and other circulars issued in this matter by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (hereinafter, referred to as 'MCA Circulars'), the Company seeks the approval of Members by way of Postal Ballot process, in respect of the Special Business as specified in the Postal Ballot Notice dated February 13, 2024 (along with the explanatory statement thereto as required under the provisions of Section 102 read with Section 110 of the Act) (hereinafter referred to as 'Notice').

In accordance with the MCA Circulars, the Company has completed the dispatch of Notice on February 19, 2024, to all the Members, whose names appear in the Company's Register of Members / List-of Beneficial Owners at the closure of business hours on Friday, February 16, 2024 (Cut-Off Date), electronically through e-mail on the e-mail addresses that are registered with the Company or with the Depository/Depository Participants.

The Notice of the Postal Ballot along with the explanatory statement is displayed on the website of the Company www.pgel.in and also on the website of the KFin Technologies Limited at https://evoting.kfintech.com. In case of non-receipt of Notice, a member, as on the cut-off date, can download the same from either website as provided above. No physical copy of notice has been sent to Members and the communication of assent / dissent of Members will take place only throughe-voting facility. In this regard, the Members are hereby notified that:

- a) The business to be transacted through Postal Ballot shall be transacted by e-voting as provided in the Act read with related Rules thereto and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") as amended from time to time;
- b) Voting rights of the Members has been reckoned as on Friday, February16, 2024, which is the Cut-off Date;
- c) In compliance of provisions of Section 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Act read with (i) Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended; and (ii) Regulation 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has engaged services of KFin Technologies Limited ('KFin') for providing e-voting facility to all its Shareholders. The procedure for e-voting is given in the notes forming part of the Postal Ballot Notice.
- E-voting would commence on Tuesday, February 20, 2024 at 09.00 A.M. and would end on Wednesday, March 20, 2024 at 5.00 P.M. The e-voting module shall be disabled by KFin thereafter;
- e) In case of electronic mode (for e-voting instructions), Members may go through the instructions given in the Notice and in case of any queries or grievances relating to electronic voting, Members may refer to Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Members and e-voting user manual available at the download section of https://evoting.kfintech.com or contact KFin at 1800-309-4001 (Toll Free).
- f) The Company has appointed Ms. Puja Mishra of M/s Puja Mishra & Co., Practicing Company Secretaries as the Scrutinizer for conducting the é-voting process in fair and transparent manner.
- g) The results of the Postal Ballot will be announced on or before March 22, 2024 by 5.00 P.M and shall be placed on the website of the Company -www.pgel.in, website of KFin and shall also be communicated to BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, where shares of the Company are listed.

By order of the Board For PG Electroplast Limited Sd/-

Sanchay Dubey Company Secretary NEW DECHI | TUESDAY, 20 FEBRUARY 2024 Business Standard

mpany.

By Order of the Board to Engineering Limited

> M.D.Ravikanth CFO & Secretary

autronzed by the Champerson in whiting within Z (two) working days from the conclusion of the Meeting upon receipt of the scrutinizer's report. The results declared, along with the scrutinizer's report, shall be displayed on the notice board of registered office of the Company and hosted on the Company's website at: www.pitti.in immediately after the result is declared. The Company shall also simultaneously forward the results along with the scrutinizer's report to BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, the stock exchanges where the Company's equity shares are listed.

In case of any query/grievance in connection with the voting, Unsecured Creditors may send an e-mail seeking clarification at shares@pitti.in.

Place: Hyderabad

Date : 19th day of February, 2024

Gandluri Ramanjaneyulu

Chairperson appointed by the Tribunal for the meeting

6

Retail Recovery, D-24, Durlabh Niwas, Prithviraj Road, C-Shceme, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL T, 2002 TO BE HELD ON 22-03-2024 FROM 11:00 AM - 12:00 NOON

at the below mentioned immoveable properties/ secured assets are mortgaged/ charged to the secured creditor assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, the Authorised Officers have issued Demand Notice for details given below against each borrower. Further, in exercise of powers contained in the Securitisation and "norised Officers have taken physical/ symbolic possession of the under mentioned secured assets. Whereas sale BI BANK Ltd. from the Borrowers as per the demand notice plus future interest, costs and charges incurred by the hrough duly authorised agent.

SALE OF SECURED ASSETS

BALE OF	SECURED	A55E15				
Reserve Price	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Amount	Last Date of deposit of EMD	Details of account in which EMD is to be deposited through RTGS/ NEFT & IFSC Code	Date & Time of Inspection of Property	Incremental Bidding	Name & Contact No. of Nodal Officer/ Authorised Officer
24,74,000/-	2,50,000/-	21-03-2024 till 5:00 PM	A/c No-68437000010771 Name: IDBI Bank Ltd. IFSC Code - JBKL0000684	Prospective Buyer may contact at Sikar Branch	10,000/-	Satya Prakash Verma (9887354667) / Dr J P Parish (9911671815)
29,81,000/-	3,00,000/-				10,000/-	
24,74,000/-	2,50,000/-				10,000/-	

Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. (1) The sale of Secured Assets is on "as is on behalf of the Secured Creditors viz.: IDBI Bank Ltd. (2) The sale is strictly subject to the terms & conditions given of our offices, on all working days or downloaded from IDBI's website i.e. www.idbibank.in and also at //www.bankeauctionwizard.com through E-auction service provider ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED, Contact Miss. ems.com) or Cell: +91-8951944383/ 968619675 |Phone: +91-080-40482100. (4) The authorized officer reserves the ime without assigning any reason whatsoever and his decision in this regard shall be final. (5) The successful bidder arnest money deposited. The balance amount of the sale price is to be paid within 15 days of the confirmation of the amount within the prescribed period, the deposited amount shall be forfeited, including earnest money. (6) In case of scribed period, the amount already deposited will be forfeited and secured assets will be resold. (7) All statutory dues/bank.in and/or contact the Nodal officers/ Authorized Officers mentioned above against each property.

UNDER RULE 9(1) AND 8(6) OF SARFAESI ACT 2002

to date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-auction failing which the property will be auc-

Authorized Officer, IDBI Bank Ltd.

Date: February 19, 2024 Place: Greater Noida

विज़नेस स्टेंडर्ड नई दिल्ली मंगलवार, 20 फरवरी 2024

समस्त विधिक देयताएँ,सहायक प्रभार/अन्य बकायों का वहन क्रेता द्वारा किया जायेगा। अधिक विवरण, सम्पूर्ण नियम एवं शतौं के लिए कृपया www.idbibank.in देखें तथा/अथवा ऊपर प्रत्येक सम्पत्ति के सम्मुख उर्लि से सम्पर्क करें।

सरफैसी अधिनियम 2002 के नियम 9(1) एवं 8(6) के तहत 15/30 दिवसीय विधिक बिक्री सूचना

कर्जदार/जमानतियों को एतद्वारा अपटूडेट व्याज तथा अनुषंगी व्ययों सहित उपर्युक्त राशि ई-नीलामी तिथि के पूर्व अदा करने के लिए अधिसूचित किया जाता है जिसमें असफल रहने पर सम्पत्ति की नीलामी/बिक्री कर दी ज्व्याज तथा लागतों सहित की जायेगी।

तिथि : 20.02.2024, स्थान : जवपुर

夏./



पीजी इलेक्ट्रोप्लास्ट लिमिटेड

CIN: L32109DL2003PLC119416

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः डीटीजे—209, दूसरा फ्लोर, डीएलएफ टॉवर—बी, जसोला, नई दिल्ली—110025 कार्पोरेट कार्यालयः पी—4/2 से 4/6, साइट बी, यूपीएसआईडीसी इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, सूरजपुर, ग्रेटर नोएडा, (यू.पी) —201306 ईमेलः investors@pgel.in वेबसाइटः www.pgel.in टेलीफोनः +011-41421439/0120-2569323

स्चना

कंपनी के सदस्यों को एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अधिनयम, 2013 ('अधिनियम') की घारा 110 के साथ पिठत घारा 108, कंपनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 20 एवं 22 (समय-समय पर उसु पर लागू कोई सांविधिक संशोधन या पुन: अधिनियमन सिहत), मारतीय प्रतिमूति और विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीयन बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 ("सूचीयन विनियम') के विनियम 44, आम बैठकों पर सिववीय मानक (एसएस-2) के साथ पिठत कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय, मारत सरकार द्वारा जारी किए गए सामान्य परिपत्र सं. 09/2023 दिनांक 25 सितम्बर, 2023 और इस मामले में जारी किए गए अन्य सर्कूलर (यहां के बाद "एमसीए परिपत्र" के रूप में संदर्भित) के आवशानों के अनुसरण में कंपनी डाक मतपत्र सूचना दिनांक 13 फरवरी, 2024 में विनिर्देष्ट किए गए अनुसार विशेष व्यवसाय (अधिनयम की घारा 102 के साथ पिठत घारा 110 के प्रावधानों के तहत अपेक्षत अनुसार उस पर व्याख्यात्मक विवरण सिहत) (यहां के बाद "सचना" के रूप में संदर्भित) के संबंध में डाक मतपत्र प्रक्रिया के माध्यम से सदस्यों को अनुमोदन प्राप्त करना चाहती है।

एमसीए परिपन्नों के अनुसरण में कंपनी ने उन सभी सदस्यों जिनके नाम शुक्रवार, 16 फरवरी, 2024 (कट—ऑफ तिथि) को व्यवसाय घंटों की समाप्ति पर कंपनी के सदस्यों के रजिस्टर/लामार्थी स्वामियों की सूची में शामिल हैं, उन्हें इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से उनके द्वारा कंपनी या डिपॉजिटरी/डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिमागी के पास दर्ज किए गए उनके ई—मेल पते पर सूचना मेजने का कार्य 19 फरवरी, 2024 को पूरा कर लिया है।

डाक मतपत्र की सूचना के साथ व्याख्यात्मक विवरण कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.pgel.in और केफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट https://evoting.klintech.com पर मी प्रदर्शित की गई है। सूचना प्राप्त नहीं होने पर कट—ऑफ तिथि को सदस्य इसे उपरोक्त किसी भी वेबसाइट से डाउनलोड कर सकता है। सदस्यों को कोई मौतिक प्रति नहीं मेजी गई है और सदस्यों की सहमति/असहमति केवल ई—वोटिंग सुविद्या के माध्यम से प्राप्त की जाएगी। इस संबंध में सदस्यों को एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि:

- क) डाक मतपत्र के माध्यम से निष्पादित किए जाने वाले कामकाज को अधिनियम के साथ पठित उसके अधीन बनाए गए नियमों और सेबी (सूचीयन बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 ("सूचीयन विनियम"), समय—समय पर यथासंशोधित के अनुसार ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से निष्पादित किया जा सकता है।
- ख) सदस्यों के वोटिंग अधिकार की गणना शुक्रवार, 16 फरवरी, 2024 जो कि कट-ऑफ तिथि है, के अनुसार की जाएगी।
- ग) अधिनियम की धारा 108, 110 एवं अन्य लागू प्रावधान के साथ पठित (1) कंपनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियम, 2014, यथासंशोधित के नियम 20 एवं 22 और (2) सूचीयन विनियम के विनियम 44 के प्रावधानों के अनुसरण में कंपनी ने अपने सभी शेयरधारकों को ई—वोटिंग सुविधा प्रदान करने के लिए केफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड ("केफिन") को नियुक्त किया है। ई—वोटिंग की प्रक्रिया डाक मतपत्र सूचना के भाग के रूप में दिये गये नोट्स में दी गई है।
- घ) ई-वोटिंग मंगलवार, 20 फरवरी, 2024 को प्रातः 9.00 बजे प्रारंभ होगी और बुधवार, 20 मार्च, 2024 को सायं 5.00 बजे समाप्त होगी। उसके बाद केफिन द्वारा ई-वोटिंग मॉड्यूल हटा लियां जाएगा।
- ङ) इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम के मामले में (ई-वोटिंग दिशानिर्देशों के लिए) सदस्यगण सूबना में दिये गये निर्देशों को मली-माति पढ़ लें और इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग से संबंधित किसी भी पूछताछ या शिकायत के लिए सदस्यगण https://evoting.klintech.com के डाउनलोड सैक्शन पर उपलब्ध सदस्यों के लिए अक्सर पूछे जाने वाले प्रश्न (एफएक्यू) और ई-वोटिंग यूजर मैनुअल का अवलोकन कर सकते हैं या केफिन से फोन नं. 1800-309-4001 (टोल फ्री) पर संपर्क कर सकते हैं।
- च) कंपनी ने ई—वोटिंग प्रक्रिया को निष्यक्ष एवं पारदर्शी तरीके से आयोजित करने के लिए सुश्री पूजा मिश्रा, मैसर्स पूजा मिश्रा एंड कं., प्रैक्टिसिंग कंपनी सचिव को संवीक्षक के रूप में नियुक्त किया है।
- छ) डाक मतपत्र का परिणाम बृहस्पतिवार, 22 मार्च, 2024 को साय 5.00 बजें तक या उससे पहले घोषित किया जाएगा और इसे कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.pgel.in, केफिन की वेबसाइट पर प्रदर्शित किया जाएगा और इसकी सूचना बीएसई लिमिटेड एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, जहां कंपनी के शेयर सचीबद्ध है, को भी दी जाएगी।

बोर्ड की आज्ञानुसार कृते पीजी इलेक्ट्रोप्लास्ट लिमिटेड हस्ता/—

तिथिः 19 फरवरी, 2024 स्थानः ग्रेटर नोएंडा क्ट्रोप्लास्ट लिमिटेड हस्ता/— संचय दुबे कंपनी सचिव कार्पोरेट कार्यालय : तृतीय तल, पंचशील -टेक अग्रवाल मेटो हाइटस, प्लॉट नंबर ई5, नेताजी सः

> वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रति प्रतिमति हि

जबिक, अधोहस्ताधरी ने संसर्स बजाज फाइनैंस लिमिटें प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अधीन और प्रतिमृति दित निम्नलिखित कर्जवार(सें) / सह कर्जवार(सें) / गांटर(सें) प्राप्ति के विधि से 60 दिन के भीतर करने की मांग कर्जवार(सें) / गारंटर(सें) और जनसाधारण को सूचना साथ पठित जवत अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के तहत कर्जवार(सें) / गारंटर(सें) को विशेष रूप से तथा जनसाध संबंध में कोई भी संव्यवहार कर्जवारों पर बीएफएल की

कर्जदार(रों) / गारंटर(रों) का नाम (एलएएन नंबर, शाखा का नाम)

शाखा : । दल्ला (एलएएन : H401BLP0473765 तथा H401ECM0431471)

1. एस एस पेपर्स (इसके स्वामी/अधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता/प्रबंध निदेशक के माध्यम से) (कर्जदार) पता : एस एस पेपर्स केएच नंबर 162, प्लॉट नंबर 1141. गली नंबर 16. रिठाला, दिल्ली, दिल्ली-1

2. सुमित अरोड़ा (सह-कर्जदार) पता : एच नंबर 183, तृतीय तल, पाकेट-21, सेक्टर-3. संजय अरोड़ा (सह-कर्जदार)

पता : एच नंबर 183, तृतीय तल, पाकेट-21, सेक्टर-4. वंदना अरोड़ा (सह-कर्जदार)

पता : एच नंबर 183, तृतीय तल, पाकेट-21, सेक्टर-तिथि : 20-02-2024 स्थान :- दिल्ली / एनसीअ



(परिशिष्ट IV प्रतिभूति

यतः (Whereas) वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभृतिकरण संपठित प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम निमालिक दिनांक को जरिये रिजस्ट प्रोस्ट द्वारा जारी वि की तारीख से 60 दिनों के भीतर करने के लिए कहा गया दिया जाता है कि उक्त अधिनियम की घारा 13 (4) सर्प कब्जा निम्मालिक दिनांक से प्राप्त कर लिया है। ऋणी/संख्या हारा नहीं को और इस सम्पत्ति के बाबत किया गया

ऋणियों/सह-ऋणियों का नाम ऋण खाता संख्या

मैसर्स पार्क इंक- जैरिये इसके प्रोप.- श्री सिद्धार्थ

आहुजा (ऋणी) श्री दिनेश आहुजा, श्री सिद्धार्थ आहुजा एवं श्रीमती अलका आहुजा (सह-ऋणी)

ऋण खाता संख्या DDW00176N

मेसर्स स्टेरको वेल्डर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड- जिप्टे इसके निरंशकों- श्री बलिवन्दर पाल सिंह एवं श्रीमती प्रिति अरोड़ा (ऋणी), श्री बलिवन्दर पाल सिंह, श्री रमीथ अरोड़ा एवं श्रीमती प्रिति अरोड़ा एवं श्रीमती प्रिति अरोड़ा प्रांति अरोड़ा एवं ग्रीति अरोड़ा एवं ग्रीति अरोड़ा एवं ग्रीति अरोड़ा (सह-ऋणी) के रूप में भी जाना/जाना जाता है।
ऋण खाता संख्या DBC00711N & DDV00153N

दिनांकः 17.02.2024, स्थानः दिल्ली